
FPIC - Miami
Education Program - Summary

1/ 1/2000 through 12/31/2000

County
Total 

programs
Total 

Reimbursable
public

programs
volunteer
programs

professional
programs kindergarten

elementary
school

Jr/Sr
High School other

Total
Participants

Publicity/
Media Items

Comm.
Contacts

health fair 
/special 
event

34 22 0 0 0 407 407 0 011 0 230

2 2BREVARD 0 0 0 100 100 0 00 0 20

389 316BROWARD 1808 395 0 14404 16607 1 0280 7 1191

261 219DADE 210 682 228 24121 25241 20 0100 1 10357

1 0MIAMI-DADE 0 25 0 0 25 0 01 0 00

3 3MONROE 0 0 0 137 137 0 00 0 12

1 1OUTSIDE FLORIDA 0 0 0 50 50 0 00 0 10

74 41PALM BEACH 453 1415 1 3221 5090 2 049 2 914

765Total 604 2471 2517 229 42440 47657 23 0441 10 150164
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441# public programs
In County
Out of County

100 22.68
341 77.32

%
# professional programs
In County @ Host HCF

Out of County

150

58
47

%

38.67
31.33

In County
45 30.00

# health fair/special events

Out of County
57

107

%

34.76
65.24

In County
164

Program Activities

Out of County - distributed at programs
63445
96593

%
39.64
60.36

In County - distributed at programs

Materials Distributed

Out of County - direct request
41

100

%
29.08
70.92

In County - direct request

Media/Public Relations Activities

Community Contacts

Media Events - Radio
Media Events - TV
Media Events - Print

County Regional Total
1

11
2

1
15
3
0

0
4
0

0
0
0

0
0
1

Statewide Nationwide
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