FPIC - Miami

Education Program - Summary 1/1/2000 through 12/31/2000

County	Total programs	Total Reimbursable	public programs	volunteer programs	health fair /special event	professional programs	kindergarten	elementary school	Jr/Sr High School	other	Total Participants	Publicity/ Media Items	Comm. Contacts
	34	22	11	0	0	23	0	0	0	407	407	0	0
BREVARD	2	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	100	100	0	0
BROWARD	389	316	280	7	91	11	1808	395	0	14404	16607	1	0
DADE	261	219	100	1	57	103	210	682	228	24121	25241	20	0
MIAMI-DADE	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	25	0	0	25	0	0
MONROE	3	3	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	137	137	0	0
OUTSIDE FLORIDA	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	50	50	0	0
PALM BEACH	74	41	49	2	14	9	453	1415	1	3221	5090	2	0
Total	765	604	441	10	164	150	2471	2517	229	42440	47657	23	0

Program Activities

		%	
# public programs	441		
In County	100	22.68	
Out of County	341	77.32	
# health fair/special events	164	%	
In County	57	34.76	
Out of County	107	65.24	

# professional programs	150	%
In County @ Host HCF	45	30.00
In County	58	38.67
Out of County	47	31.33

Materials Distributed

		%
In County - direct request	41	29.08
Out of County - direct request	100	70.92
		%
In County - distributed at programs	63445	39.64
Out of County - distributed at programs	96593	60.36

Media/Public Relations Activities

	County	Regional	Statewide	Nationwide	Total
Media Events - Radio	1	0	0	0	1
Media Events - TV	11	4	0	0	15
Media Events - Print	2	0	0	1	3
Community Contacts					0